International Agency for the Prevention of Blindness

WeWork 1 St Katharine's Way International House, 6th Floor E1W 1UN Tel: +44 (0) 203 950 8778 Email: communications@iapb.org

www.iapb.org



Nominee Name
Dr. Kavita Kachroo
Nominee Job Title
Head of the Department
Nominee Organisation
Kalam Institute of Health Technology
Nominating IAPB member organisation
Kalam Institute of Health Technology
Represented by:
Dr. Jitendra Sharma

Nominator Statement

Kalam Institute of Health Technology (KIHT), which is a Government of India project and also a WHO Collaboration Centre for Health Innovations. It aims to facilitate focused research on critical components pertaining to medical devices focusing assistive technology, by supporting institutions involved with R&D, industry, policy makers and knowledge repositories. This shall be achieved through transfer of technical knowledge and bringing strategic and coherent synergy of scientific facilities and institutions to compliment efforts on industrial promotion in the medical devices segment. It lives to bring increased access to affordable health products to citizens and a thriving medical device manufacturing sector in India.

It gives me immense pleasure & pride to recommend my senior colleague Dr. Kavita Kachroo to become IAPB Group C Elected Trustee. As evident from her comprehensive profile spanning most in the managing and understanding of the governance of organisation with full commitment, she has always been in mission mode to run the show to best of her capability. Her mission has been aimed at ensuring quality, safety and affordable health technology intervention for large marginalized and under privileged section of global population. She is all set to be an asset in health technology global arena.

Upload your Document/Audio/Video

International Agency for the Prevention of Blindness

WeWork 1 St Katharine's Way International House, 6th Floor E1W 1UN Tel: +44 (0) 203 950 8778 Email: communications@iapb.org

www.iapb.org



Nominator-Statement-1.pdf

Seconded by:
Email
@gmail.com
Seconding IAPB member organisation:
Seconding Statement

Nominee Statement

Name of the Nominee- Dr. Kavita Kachroo

Qualifications- BDS, MHA, International Fellowship on Health Technology Assessment

Recommended by- Dr. Jitendra Sharma – Executive Director-KIHT

Position Applying for- Group - C Elected Trustee

Organisation- Kalam Institute of Health Technology, WHO Collaboration Centre for Health Innovations

Position within Organisation- Head of the Department

Country of Residence- India

I Dr. Kavita Kachroo, Group C Member want to participate in the election for Group-C Elected Trustee seat on the International Agency for the Prevention of Blindness (IAPB) Board.

Being Head of the Department at Kalam Institute of Health Technology, which is a Government of India project and also a WHO Collaboration Centre for Health Innovations. Having an experience of more than 13 years and leading various national and international projects. Previously worked as a consultant with WHO Collaborating Centre for Policy Medical Devices & Health Technology Policy Division of Healthcare Technology & Innovations, National Health Systems Resource Center, New Delhi under, Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, Govt. of India. Instrumental in the laying down of more than 5 health Policies that the Government of India has implemented. Leadership Experience and Expertise-Over the last decade, I have obtained practical experience in leading national and international projects with Kalam Institute of Health Technology.

I am particularly interested in supporting assistive technology innovation. Having acquired skills like-

- 1. Business development,
- 2. Strategic Planning and
- 3. Program Implementation
- 4. Financial
- 5. Legal

With this background and my commitment to delivering the tasks, I look forward to get selected for the position

International Agency for the Prevention of Blindness WeWork 1 St Katharine's Way International House, 6th Floor

Tel: +44 (0) 203 950 8778 Email: communications@iapb.org www.iapb.org



of the Trustee in Group -C on IAPB Board, with a mission to make eye care available, accessible and affordable globally.

Upload your Document/Audio/Video

Nominee-Statement.pdf

The nominee has read the role description and is willing to stand for the position

Yes

E1W 1UN